TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM509133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/30/2018	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900477126	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Midi Music Center, Inc.		02/09/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kawai America Corporation		
Street Address:	2055 East University Drive		
City:	Rancho Dominguez		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90220		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0671851	LOWREY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124740448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: cnoble@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28217/10000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen K. Morfoot	
SIGNATURE:	/karenmorfoot/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20180227 Kawai - Midi Music Merger - Certified Cert of Ownership_(Filed)#page1.tif source=20180227 Kawai - Midi Music Merger - Certified Cert of Ownership (Filed)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0294

900484618

14517575mV

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

FILED ?

Secretary of State W

900

FEB 2 7 2018

/mp			
Naoki Mori, President	_ and	Yusuke Fumino, Secretary	certify that:
			•

- 1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of Kawai America Corporation, a California corporation.
- 2. This Corporation owns 100% of the outstanding shares of Midi Music Center, Inc., a California Corporation.
- The Board of Directors of this Corporation duly adopted a Merger Resolution containing the following:
 - RESOLVED, that this Corporation merge Midi Music Center, Inc, its wholly owned subsidiary corporation, into itself and assume all of its obligations pursuant to California Corporations Code section 1110.
- 4. The Merger Resolution provides that the merger of these two corporations will be at the close of business on April 30, 2018.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: February 9, 2018

President

Secretary

washing a stable of a street and a

011762.00001 16612921.1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0295

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of _______page(s) is a full, true and consect copy of she original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

MAR 1 4 2018

VM

Date:____

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 12/10/2018